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Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

HS134

Start List Training

2024-2025 Season2024-2025 Season

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation

TD A Hill Size HS (95%) 134m (127m)

TD Assist. B K-Point 120m

C Metre Value 1.8 points per m

D Gate Factor 8.82 points per m

E Wind Factors - Head/Tail 10.80 / 13.07 points per m/s

Hill Certificate 308 / jpn

Hill Record 24,Aug,2019 Ryoyu Kobayashi 136m

Number of Competitors: 63, Number of Clubs: 35, Number of Nations: 2

Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

1 YANG Seungchan
Korea ski team

2 JANG Sunwoon
Korea ski team

3 CHOI Heung Chul
Korea ski team

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MO2

13
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Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SC
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Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

30

31

SWCC

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

COOTS SC
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Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

46

47

48

49

50

51

team taku

52

53

54

COOTS SC

55

56

Farm Fujita

57

TEAM ROY

58

Wynn.

59

Flying Laboratory SC

60

61
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Bib
Name
Club

Nation
1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate Speed Distance Gate

[km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

62

63


