



Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子スペシャルジャンプ HS134



Start List Training

Jury / Competition Management			Judges	Hill Data / Calculation		
TD	正木 啓三 (SAJ)	Α	井上隆一 (SAJ)	Hill Size HS (95%) 134m (127m)	
TD Assist.	石戸谷 洋平 (SAJ)	В	岸本 直樹 (SAJ)	K-Point	120m	
競技委員長	中村 清志 (HSC)	С	熊谷隆史 (SAJ)	Metre Value	1.8 points per m	
		D	松浦 忠英 (SAJ)	Gate Factor	8.82 points per m	
		Е	佐藤 貢 (SAJ)	Wind Factors - He	ead/Tail 10.80 / 13.07 points per m/s	
				Hill Certificate	308 / jpn	
				Hill Record	24,Aug,2019 Ryoyu Kobayashi 136m	

Number of Competitors: 63, Number of Clubs: 35, Number of Nations: 2

	Name Club		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib		Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
1	YANG Seungchan Korea ski team										
2	JANG Sunwoon Korea ski team										
3	CHOI Heung Chul Korea ski team										
4	眞正 蓮 中央大学	学 連									
5	横沢 雄咲	学 連									
6	山﨑 輝真 飯山高校	長野									
7	富井 孝 飯山高校	長 野									
8	清水 絢心 札幌日大高校	北海道									
9	高橋 劉成 下川商業高校	北海道									
10	清水 亜久里 日本ビールスキー部	東京									
11	長谷川 琉巳	北海道									
12	永峯 寿樹 MO2	長野									
13	佐々木 星語	北海道									

LH_TR01_M_51 1.0 Report Created FRI 18 OCT 2024 15:05 Page 1/5











Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子スペシャルジャンプ HS134



Start List Training

	Nama		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib	Name Club	Nation	_	Distance	Gate		Distance	Gate	Speed		Gate
			[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]	
14	川上 航太郎	学 連									
	日本大学										
15	森野 幹登	学 連									
	慶応義塾大学										
16	桑田 匠	学 連									
	日本大学										
17	西澤 希陸	長 野									
	白馬高校										
18	西方 優人	学 連									
	明治大学										
19	久保田 康太郎	学 連									
	中央大学										
20	糸氏 琉人	長 野									
	飯山高校										
21	千葉 大輝	学 連									
	日本大学										
22	森 大耀	北海道									
	札幌市立福井野中学校										
23	木村 幸大	岐 阜									
	岐阜日野自動車SC										
24	中澤 拓哉	学 連									
	中央大学										
25	三上 託摩	北海道									
	余市紅志高校										
26	小舘 冬歩	滋賀									
	マキノスキークラブ										
27	渡部 善斗	長 野									
	北野建設スキー部										
28	 中村 正幹	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										
29	 高橋 佳佑	北海道									
	ばんけいタイガーモービル SC										

LH_TR01_M_51 1.0 Report Created FRI 18 OCT 2024 15:05 Page 2/5











Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子スペシャルジャンプ HS134



Start List Training

	Name		1	st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib	Name Club	Nation	-	Distance	Gate		Distance	Gate	-	Distance	Gate
			[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]	
30	畔上 祥吾	岐 阜									
	岐阜日野自動車SC										
31	山本 侑弥	神奈川									
	SWCCスキークラブ										
32	山川 太朗	北海道									
	東京美装グループ スキー部										
33	西田 蓮太郎	北海道									
	下川商業高校										
34	成田 絆	宮 城									
	ガリウムスキークラブ										
35	西方 遥人	学 連									
	明治大学										
36	山本 涼太	長 野									
	長野日野自動車SC										
37	鈴木 翔	北海道									
	札幌手稲スキー協会										
38	岩佐 勇研	北海道									
	東京美装グループ スキー部										
39	布施 飛雄真	山 形									
	日大山形高等学校										
40	山元 豪	富山									
	ダイチ										
41	山﨑 叶太郎	学 連									
	中央大学										
42	池田 龍生	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										
43	杉山 律太	学 連									
	東海大学										
44	小林 龍尚	北海道									
	土屋ホームスキー部										
45		群 馬									
	COOTS SC										

LH_TR01_M_51 1.0 Report Created FRI 18 OCT 2024 15:05 Page 3/5











Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子スペシャルジャンプ HS134



Start List Training

	Name			st Round		2	nd Round		3rd Round		
Bib	Club	Nation	_	Distance	Gate	Speed		Gate	Speed	Distance	Gate
			[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]		[km/h]	[m]	
46	宮﨑 敬太	北海道									
	東京美装グループ スキー部										
47	山根 和治	北海道									
	東京美装グループ スキー部										
48	工藤 漱太	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										
49	坂野 旭飛	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										
50	渡部 陸太	北海道									
	東京美装グループ スキー部										
51	竹内 択	長 野									
	team taku										
52	佐藤 幸椰	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										
53	葛西 紀明	北海道									
	土屋ホームスキー部										
54	中村 優斗	群 馬									
	COOTS SC	H. W. W.									
55	竹花 大松	北海道									
	土屋ホームスキー部										
56	藤田 慎之介	北海道									
F 7	Farm Fujita										
57	小林 陵侑 TEAM ROY	岩 手									
58	小林 潤志郎	 北海道									
	ツック 国心口 Wynn.	1四4万									
	中村 直幹	北海道									
	Flying Laboratory SC										
60	内藤 智文	山 形									
	山形県スポーツ協会										
61	小林 朔太郎	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										

LH_TR01_M_51 1.0 Report Created FRI 18 OCT 2024 15:05 Page 4/5









2024-2025 Season



第103回全日本スキー選手権大会 ジャンプ競技

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium 男子スペシャルジャンプ HS134



Start List Training

	Name		1	st Round		2nd Round			3rd Round		
Bib	Club Natio	Nation	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate	Speed [km/h]	Distance [m]	Gate
62	二階堂 蓮	東京									
	日本ビールスキー部										
63	佐藤 慧一	北海道									
	雪印メグミルクスキー部										

LH_TR01_M_51 1.0 Report Created FRI 18 OCT 2024 15:05 Page 5/5







